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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2009 MERCEDES-BENZ CLK550
VIN: WDBTK72GX9T105794
CONVERTIBLE
5.5L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/25/22 at 11:22:08 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

23 Service history records

4 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last owned in Georgia

92,541 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Year purchased 2009 2016 2019

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 yrs. 8 mo. 3 yrs. 8 mo. 2 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces South Carolina, Georgia Georgia Georgia

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 73,624 73,631 92,541

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBTK72GX9T105794
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBTK72GX9T105794
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
Ben Everest

Ben Everest
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2009

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Lease Vehicle
12,700 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/24/2009
 

10
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

03/31/2009
 

12
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

05/12/2009
 

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Okatie, SC
Title #770270205324022

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

06/10/2009
 

2,184
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Convertible top operation checked

03/03/2010
 

10,357
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

09/14/2010 South Carolina Registration issued or renewed

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=eKo9-cjfNGL_EJwOJjQZ50Eo2gR5fsT41XW4Ia1y2rXobXDVeKMEKbj84GrVW_vfnGRcenCcTiGGDjszmy2y3kA5yLEArbP29904p9H8tV4gWGsk0urZqQEcdEuYDVTnWi4BQd0O-5DgCQdilWZrhXQIcesFKzDyOncN1OZASw5XYT0GGavKdIvLdtk1npwW9LzeyTloeqPdWwTyhz5QdPM62arPf6Uvwvel_yR2OWLTVUTLUFU5Qs-33Gy8z0ubMiOoc2-SThxiGSinLLhEZzysvMn4gjF21akkv4QUeafOb6Y2W5bw9J-_27dbw4YgRkP0KinT5w9XoMI-Eq9ZbunsGPTvU2Mj6ZI3-EqxClGvC-Tg_rD76EKOXfI6uMLiJxDEzvPgQmiAZ80Abia06PP1_K5Ls2_mjvEZvQQuqdnbG_ngDJjbEXR98_KesxErO8TQIgNskoCAHo8KCPdeeEUY6AhdPdP6kzz03JfblgLax4Cd0T0pe7V4bB4ZFIsCXd398hWle9SmbUGC6_yD8h_0yBemEQ7yQhXr03RNf7FQlsGgp9mmhYwNxHzXsKAVFU44HYnv3KcteIUzaXLI5OpoZ5-6mE3doCYrWVvSF3VBV4A0IJ7W4M4iBvbircHM
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
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  Motor Vehicle Dept.
Okatie, SC
Title #770270205324022

09/21/2010
 

17,518
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Exterior trim checked

11/19/2010
 

19,445
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires balanced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) mounted

12/08/2010
 

20,055
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/07/2011
 

22,561
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Exterior trim checked

06/22/2011
 

27,344
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

08/24/2011
 

29,419
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

09/09/2011
 

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Okatie, SC
Title #770270205324022

Registration issued or renewed

10/31/2011
 

31,276
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Body electrical system checked

12/19/2011 34,637
  Critz Inc. Vehicle serviced

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
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  Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

- Fuel system checked

06/22/2012
 

Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Air filter replaced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Four tires balanced
- Four tires mounted
- Automatic transmission serviced
- Front wiper blades/refills replaced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) mounted
- Transmission serviced
- Wipers/washers checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in
order to prepare it for sale. That's a good
thing!

06/22/2012
 

39,736
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/22/2012
 

Mercedes-Benz Financial Services
Georgia

Lease vehicle returned to dealer

06/26/2012
 

Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre-Owned
Dealer
Savannah, GA

Pre-Owned Vehicles

Offered for sale as a Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre-
Owned Vehicle

06/28/2012
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/29/2012
 

39,809
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased:
2012

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
9,572 mi/yr

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/cpo
http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/cpo/overview
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
Ben Everest
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Date Mileage Source Comments

07/18/2012
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Savannah, GA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/02/2012
 

42,966
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Alignment performed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tire pressure sensor reprogrammed
- Tire pressure monitoring system reset
- Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced
- Steering/suspension checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Wheels checked

01/04/2013
 

44,267
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) mounted

07/08/2013
 

49,327
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Battery replaced
- Wipers/washers checked
- Battery/charging system checked

08/16/2013
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Savannah, GA

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Black

03/04/2014
 

55,693
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Front brake pads replaced
- Brake rotor(s) replaced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced
- Front wiper blades/refills replaced
- A/C and heating system checked
- A/C system checked
- Wipers/washers checked

05/22/2014
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Savannah, GA

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

04/06/2015
 

66,033
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Front wiper blades/refills replaced

04/16/2015
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Savannah, GA

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

05/19/2015
 

67,894
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

fi d

Vehicle serviced
- Wipers/washers checked

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
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http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
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45 Verified Reviews

07/27/2015
 

69,465
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Wheels checked

01/15/2016
 

Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) mounted
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Front brake pads replaced
- Brake rotor(s) replaced

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in
order to prepare it for sale. That's a good
thing!

01/15/2016
 

73,624
  Critz Inc.
Savannah, GA
912-354-7000
critz.com

 4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 3
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/30/2016
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/18/2016
 

73,631
  Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Savannah, GA

Title issued or updated
- Odometer reading reported
- New owner reported

02/19/2016
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Savannah, GA

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/01/2016
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Savannah, GA

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/20/2017
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Savannah, GA

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/14/2018
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Savannah, GA

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 4
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 162 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
http://www.critz.com/
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10/18/2019
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

11/26/2019
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Savannah, GA

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/20/2020
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Savannah, GA

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/17/2021
 

92,300
  Grainger Honda
Savannah, GA
912-790-5448
graingerhonda.com

 4.6 / 5.0

220 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Windshield repaired
- Oil and filter changed

12/27/2021
 

Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

03/03/2022
 

92,368
  Bridgeman's Silverstar Inc.
Macon, GA
478-755-9051

 5.0 / 5.0

17 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Engine mount(s) replaced
- Transmission mount(s) replaced
- Light bulb(s) replaced
- Mud flaps/splash guards installed
- Transmission serviced
- Transmission filter replaced
- Oil and filter changed

04/08/2022
 

92,541
  Bridgeman's Silverstar Inc.
Macon, GA
478-755-9051

 5.0 / 5.0

17 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- High mount brake light bulb replaced
- A/C refrigerant recharged

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as

 232 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.graingerhonda.com/
http://www.graingerhonda.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
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proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

4/25/22 11:22:08 PM (CDT)
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https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
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